



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6900 OF 2023
IN
ORIGINATING SUMMONS NO. 01 OF 2021

Gautam Chordia ...Applicant

In the matter between

Farrokh Wadia
And
Statira Wadia ...Plaintiffs

Mr. Shubham Misar, for the Applicant.
Mr. Aditya Mehta i/b. Dastur Kalambi & Associates, for the
Plaintiffs.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 17 AUGUST 2023

P.C.

. The applicant in the originating summons seeks time to file
reply affidavit in Interim Application (L) No.6900/2023. Reply
affidavit be filed within one week from today.

2. List for further consideration on 11/9/2023.

MANISH PITALE, J.