



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6900 OF 2023
IN
ORIGINATING SUMMONS NO.1 OF 2021**

Gautam Chordia ...Applicant
In the matter between
Dr. Farookh Wadia
and Statira Wadia ...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Mehta, Counsel i/b. Dastur Kalambi & Associates
Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Shubham Misar, Advocate for the Applicant/Intervenor.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 9th OCTOBER 2023

P. C. :-

1. The praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of order dated 11th September 2023. By consent, necessary modification be done:-

(a) In paragraph 1, line 3, the word “original” be corrected as “Originating”;

(b) In paragraph 2, instead of line 2 starting from the word “According to and ending with the word no allegations”, the following sentence be replaced:-



“According to the plaintiffs, the intervention is not required because except making a reference about email sent by the Applicant to the Plaintiff, there are no allegations against the Applicant.”

2. Necessary corrections be carried out and the corrected order be uploaded on the Website.
3. Praecipe for speaking to minutes is disposed of accordingly.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]