



rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO.6900 OF 2023
IN
ORIGINATING SUMMONS NO.1 OF 2021

Gautam Chordia	]	..	Applicant
In the matter between			
Farrokh Wadia	]		
and			
Statira Wadia	]	..	Plaintiffs

Mr.Atharva Date i/b Shubham Misar for the Intervenor.

Mr.Darius Khambata, Senior Counsel a/w Aditya Mehta, i/b Dastur Kalambi Associates for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 14th December, 2023.

P.C.

The present Interim Application seek intervention in the Originating Summons No.1/2021.

Since, the proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the senior counsel Mr. Anturkar, representing the respondents, seek time, list on 20.12.2023.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]