



2023:BHC-OS:11647

Board Sr.No.:-51

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ORIGINATING SUMMONS NO. 1 OF 2021

Dr. Farookh Wadia And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
ORESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6900 OF 2023
In
ORIGINATING SUMMONS 1 OF 2021

Gautam ChordiaPETITIONER
V/S
Dr. Farookh Wadia And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Aditya Mehta, Counsel, i/b. Dastur Kalambi and Associates,
for Plaintiffs.
Mr. Shubham Misar, for Intervenor.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 6th March, 2025

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 17/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)