



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ORIGINATING SUMMONS NO.1 OF 2021

Farookh Wadia & Anr.

... Plaintiffs

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6900 OF 2023

IN

ORIGINATING SUMMONS NO.1 OF 2021

-----

Mr. Aditya Mehta i/by Dastur Kalambi & Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Shubham Misar for the Applicant.

-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17TH MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> April 2025 for hearing.

2. Both Learned Counsel are directed to file short written notes of arguments.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)