



2023:BHC-OS:11647

Board Sr.No.:-18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ORIGINATING SUMMONS NO. 1 OF 2021

Dr. Farookh Wadia And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
ORESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6900 OF 2023
In
ORIGINATING SUMMONS 1 OF 2021

Gautam ChordiaPETITIONER
V/S
Dr. Farookh Wadia And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Aditya Mehta i/by Dastur Kalambi and Associates for
Plaintiffs.

Sr. Adv. Anil Anturkar i/by Shubham Misar for Intervenor.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 7th July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 05/08/2025, for Circulation. Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)