



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5618 OF 2025
IN
ORIGINATING SUMMONS NO. 1 OF 2021

GAUTAM CHORDIA)...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

FAROOKH WADIA AND ANOTHER)...PLAINTIFFS

Mr.Aditya Mehta i/by Dastur Kalambi & Associates, Advocate for the
Plaintiffs.

Mr.Shubham Misar, Advocate for the Applicant / Intervenor.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 16th OCTOBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Mehta, learned Counsel, seeks to file a sur-rejoinder to the rejoinder filed on behalf of the Applicant, submitting that there has been an allegation that a Trustee ought to have been joined and therefore a document countering the same is required to be brought on record.
2. Let the sur-rejoinder be filed within a period of four weeks with a copy to the other side.
3. List on 15th December 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)